-31.42 HECO	URDATION FO	RMCOVER	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C	
Tab settings ウ ウ マ 🔻	07-17-2	2001	* * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P			ttached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	101780	524	dress of receiving party(les):	
SANTI LIGHTING CORPORATIO		Name: EN	VVIROMENTAL LIGHTING CONCEP	
NO. 63-1 ZONG MING SOUTH CHUNGLI CITY	RUAD	R .	dress: inc, a delaware corp.	
TAOYUAN HSEIN, TAIWAN				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			JUL.'- 8	
3. Nature of conveyance: 7-4		Street Add	Iress: 1214 W. CASS ST.	
	-	Sliber Au	1055. 1214 N. CRSS SI.	
	hange of Name			
Other		City: TAM	IPA StateFL ZIP: 3360	
Execution Date: MAY 25, 2001		Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)):			
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, th	e execution date	of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent		
09/504,402 Pivotal connecting device 29/122,614 Lamp stand				
29/132,235 Mirror with lam	ditional numbers attac			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9		
Name: <u>ARTHUR W. FISHER, I</u>	II P.A.			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41): \$360.00	
		CX Enclosed		
			rized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 5553 W WATERS AVE. #316		8. Deposit a	ccount number:	
City:State: FL			plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco	
/2001 TDTAI: 00000125: 09504402	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
1984 - 1997 - 19				
			in a sect and any attached copy is a true coj	
9. Oldioninan and orginations	the foregoing infor	mation is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a true co	
To the best of my knowledge and belief,				
of the original document.	$\partial \Omega$	like.	JULY 6, 2001	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document. <u>ARTHUR W. FISHER, III</u> Name of Person Signing	QD.	Signature	JULY 6, 2001 Date al number of pages comprising cover sheet: /	

REEL: 011967 FRAME: 0260

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SANTILIGHTING CORPORATION, a Taiwan corporation, having a place of business at No. 63-1 Zong Ming South Road, Chungli City, Taoyuan Hsein, Taiwan (the "Assignor") wishes to assign to ENVIRONMENTAL LIGHTING CONCEPTS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), with a place of business at 1214 W. Cass St., Tampa, Florida, 33606, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit Ahereto (the "Patent Rights") and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights and all inventions covered thereby and all continuations, divisions and reissues thereof, and foreign counterparts, including, without limitation, all rights which Assignor may have throughout the entire world with respect to the Patent Rights and the inventions covered thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said Patent Rights may reissue as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by

PATENT REEL: 011967 FRAME: 0261

reason of past infringement of said Patent Rights, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patents and patent applications of the United States on said inventions and any continuations, reissues thereof to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

SANTI LIGHTING CORPORATION

Date: 25 May 200/

By: Suiten A.H.

Simon A.H. Lee, also known as An Hsun Lee, President

CITY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this $25^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of May, 2001, before me the subscriber, personally appeared SIMON A.H. LEE, also known as An Hsun Lee who, I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the within Instrument and thereupon acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered by the same as act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

:

:SS

Mai-/ain/dsu

Notary Public

JUSTICE ATTORNEYS-AM 6th F1.,No.178,Sec. Taipei,Taiwan,R.O.C E-mail:hclaw@ms22.hur

EXHIBIT A

<u>Patents</u>

Product: Clamping Holder for Lamp for a flowerpot (Clamp for 13w Gro-lite) File Date 1/25/99 09/236,544 Application Number Patent Number 6,042,067 Patent Date 3/28/2000 Patented/Patent Pending Patented-valid for 20 years following filing date China, Patent No. 96301668.7, Additional Patents: Patented through year 2004 Pivot Connector for Easel Lamp Product: 1/25/99 File Date 09/236,530 Application Number 6,079,857 Patent Number 06/27/00 Patent Date Patented/Patent Pending Patented-valid for 20 years following filing date Mounting Device for Birdcage Lamp Product: 1/25/99 File Date 09/236,542 Application Number 6,079, 850 Patent Number June 27, 2000 Patent Date Patented/Patent Pending Patented-valid for 20 years following filing date China, Patent No. 98247959.X, Additional Patents: Year 2007, Taiwan, Patent No. 150173, Patented through year 2007 Durable Pivotal Connecting Device Product: Interim filing date of 2/15/00File Date 09/504,402 Application Number Patent Number Patent Date Patented/Patent Pending Patent Pending Taiwan, Patent No. 137657, Additional Patents: Patented through year 2009 Stretchable and Contractable Desk Product: 7/11/97 File Date 891,681 Application Number 5,871,274 Patent Number 2/16/99 Patent Date Patented/Patent Pending Patented-valid for 20 years following filing date

Additional Patents: Taiwan, Patent No. 32727, Patented through year 2008, China, Patent No. 97218323.X, Patented through year 2005 Adjustable Magnifier Structure Product: Mountable on Various Lamps (3x Magnifier Accessory) 9/22/99 File Date 09/401,639 Application Number 6,088,173 Patent Number 7/11/2000 Patent Date Patented/Patent Pending Patented - valid for 20 years following filing date Additional Patents: China, Taiwan - expires 8/25/11 Lamp Stand (13w & 18w Desk Product: Organizer base) File Date: 5/01/2000 29/122,614 Application Number Patent Number Patent Date Patented/Patent Pending Patent Pending China and Taiwan-both are patent Additional Patents: awaiting approval Desk Lamp (18w Crane Lamp) Product: 5/1/2000 File Date: 29/122,615 Application Number D441,476S Patent Number 5/1/2001 Patent Date Patented/Patent Pending Patented China and Taiwan-both are patent Additional Patents: pending, awaiting approval Mirror with Lamp (14w Beauty Makeproduct: up Mirror) Pending (application submitted File Date: 2/23/01) Application Number Pending Patent Number Patent Date Patented/Patent Pending Pending



合北市中華路一段178號6樓 / 6th Fl., No.178, Sec.1, Chung-Hua Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. 電話:(02)2388-8987(代表號) / 傳真:(02)2388-8979 / E-mail: hclaw@ms22.hinet.net

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 25th day of May Two Thousand and One, before me Wai-Tain Hsu, Notary Public, duly authorized, admitted and sworn, residing and practicing in Taiwan, personally appeared Simon A.H.Lee, also known as An Hsun Lee. satisfactorily proved to me by production of his Taiwan Identity Card No.B120409270 to be the person whose name is subscribed to the annexed Assignment (both in his individual capacity and as officer for and on behalf of SANTI LIGHTING CORPORATION) and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

> IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto set my hand affixed my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

ain

JUSTICE ATTORNEYS-A 6th F1., No. 178, Sec. Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C E-mail:hclaw@ms22.h





RECORDED: 07/06/2001